2019-20

Date DS Opponent Score Site
11-8-19 57 Austin Akins 46 There
11-12-19 42 Lake Travis 46 There
11-19-19 49 Austin High 58 Here
11-22-19 64 Lehman 28 Here
11-25-19 39 New Braunfels Canyon 47 There
12-3-19 49 New Braunfels High (OT) 51 Here
12-5-19 50 SA YWLA 26 San
12-5-19 55 SA Southwest 34 Antonio
12-6-19 56 SA Providence Catholic 26 Edgewood
12-6-19 58 Lampasas 47 ISD
12-7-19 44 SA Harlandale 38 Tourney
12-10-19 62 Austin Travis * 31 Here
12-12-19 58 Graham 46 Fredericksburg
12-12-19 38 Burnet 36 Battlin'
12-13-19 61 Aussie Travelers (Australia) 30 Billies
12-13-19 39 Granbury 21 Classic
12-14-19 48 Fredericksburg 40 Tourney
12-14-19 53 Mason 51
12-20-19 75 Austin Crockett * 36 There
12-26-19 56 Hurst Bell 70 Keller
12-26-19 30 Coppell 53 Central
12-27-19 46 Dallas HSAA 50 Christmas
12-27-19 53 Frisco 17 Tourney
1-3-10 48 Austin Navarro * 18 There
1-7-20 65 Austin LBJ * 33 Here
1-10-20 52 Lockhart * 25 There
1-14-20 73 Austin McCallum * 16 Here
1-17-20 59 Austin Northeast * 19 There
1-21-20 65 Austin Travis * 27 There
1-24-20 65 Austin Crockett * 35 Here
1-28-20 70 Austin Navarro * 19 Here
1-31-20 61 Austin LBJ * 38 There
2-4-20 53 Lockhart * 17 Here
2-7-20 68 Austin McCallum * 29 There
2-11-20 56 Austin Northeast * 22 Here
2-17-20 38 Boerne Champions (B-dist) 39 Canyon HS

District: 25-5A

Record: 28-8

Finish: First

Coach: Davis Norris
2018-19
Date DS Opponent Score Site
11-2-18 66 Akins 38 Here
11-6-18 44 Lake Travis 56 Here

11-13-18 51 Austin High 58 There



11-15-18
11-15-18
11-16-18
11-16-18
11-17-18
11-20-18
11-27-18
11-29-18
11-29-18
11-30-18
11-30-18
12-1-18
12-1-18
12-7-18
12-11-18
12-14-18
12-21-18
12-27-18
12-27-18
12-28-18
12-28-18
12-29-18
1-2-19
1-4-19
1-8-19
1-11-19

2017-18
Date
11-7-17
11-9-17
11-9-17
11-10-17
11-12-17
11-12-17

70
27
44
37
32
32
38
49
73
69
53
37
41
46
76
28
69
37
61
47
41
39
73
65
68
66
79
48
63
67
34
74
71
63
56
26

DS
46
46
52
63
42
48

South San Antonio
North Forney
Concordia (Austin)

San Marcos
Cedar Ridge

New Braunfels Canyon (OT)
New Braunfels High

Crystal City

Edcouch Elsa

Alice
Laredo LBJ

Laredo United
Laredo United South

Rouse

Travis *

Crockett *
Lanier *
Killeen

Katy Tompkins (OT)

Liberty Hill
Vandegrift
Hays

LB] *
Lockhart *
McCallum *
Reagan *

Travis *

Crockett *
Lanier *
LB] *
Lockhart *
McCallum *
Reagan *

SA Wagner (Bi-District)
SA Brackenridge (Area)
Kerrville (Reg Qrt-finals)
District: 25-5A

Record: 25-14

Finish: First

Coach: David Norris

Opponent
Lake Travis

Cornerstone Christian

Cedar Creek

Leander Glenn
Smithson Valley
A&M Consolidated

29
43
39
44
49
35
49
39
39
40
35
71
65
33
16
32
17
43
64
40
53
30
39
35

11
19
33
32
12
27
27
24
47
47
68

Score
32
13
15
31
50
38

San
Marcos
Invitational
Tourney
Here
There
Laredo
Border
Olympics
Classic
Tourney
Here
There
Here
Here
Lake
Travis
Invitational
Tourney
There
Here
There
Here
Here
There
There
Here
There
Here
There
Lehman
San Antonio
Llano

Site
There
Dripping
Springs
Classic
Tourney

AM\Y/AER\V/



11-14-17
11-17-17
11-21-17
11-28-17
11-30-17
11-30-17
12-1-17
12-1-17
12-2-17
12-5-17
12-8-17
12-12-17
12-15-17
12-19-17
12-27-17
12-27-17
12-28-17
12-28-17
1-2-18
1-5-18
1-9-18
1-12-18

2016-17
Date
11-4-16
11-10-16
11-10-16
11-11-16
11-12-16
11-12-16
11-15-16
11-18-16
11-22-16
11-29-16

61
58
26
31
67
36
43
52
29
46
46
27
42
39
55
50
37
48
56
56
58
43
60
47
48
32
69
80
52
53
44

DS
54
52
60
33
22
62
59
56
40
54

Manor

Austin Akins

NB Canyon

Killeen

Cedar Creek

Round Rock

Lucas Lovejoy
Victoria East
Saginaw Boswell
San Marcos
Hendrickson
Kerrville Tivy *
Seguin *

Lockhart *
Robstown

Alice

Flour Bluff

St. John Paul
Boerne Champion *
Alamo Heights *
Medina Valley *
Marble Falls *
Kerrville Tivy *
Seguin *

Lockhart *

Boerne Champion *
Alamo Heights *
Medina Valley *
Marble Falls *
Austin Crockett (Bi-District)
SA Sam Houston (Area)

District: 26-5A
Record: 25-12
Finish: Third
Coach: David Norris

Opponent

Lake Travis (OT)
Pflugerville Connally
Laredo Martin
Lake Travis
Leander Rouse
Smithson Valley
Manor

Austin Akins

NB Canyon
Killeen

42
40
37
44
22
31
47
28
63
31
58
34
23
26
27
25
43
36
35
39
18
53
62
20
31
24
36
52
53
28
46

Score
46
36
28
26
44
36
33
41
19
58

Here
There
There
There
Hays
Lady
Rebel
Classic
Tourney
Here
There
Here
There
Here
West
Oso
Tourney
Here
There
Here
There
There
Here
There
There
Here
There
Here
Burger
San Marcos

Site

Here
Dripping
Springs
Classic
Basketball
Invitational
There
Here

Here

Here



12-1-16 60 San Marcos 28 Hays

12-1-16 55 Victoria East 27 Lady
12-2-16 43 College Station 36 Rebel
12-2-16 37 Killeen Shoemaker 43 Invitational
12-3-16 33 San Antonio Madison 43 Tourney
12-6-16 60 San Marcos 40 There
12-9-16 43 Pflugerville Hendrickson 47 Here
12-13-16 54 Kerrville Tivy * 31 There
12-16-16 29 Seguin * 44 Here
12-30-16 43 Lockhart * 47 There
1-3-17 44 Boerne Champion * 31 There
1-6-17 57 Alamo Heights * 35 Here
1-10-17 63 Medina Valley * 29 There
1-13-17 44 Marble Falls * 47 Here
1-17-17 32 Kerrville Tivy * 39 Here
1-20-17 49 Seguin * 41 There
1-24-17 48 Lockhart * 31 Here
1-27-17 54 Boerne Champion * 42 Here
1-31-17 49 Alamo Heights * 28 There
2-3-17 60 Medina Valley * 35 Here
2-7-17 53 Marble Falls * 35 There
2-14-17 41 Crockett 31 Bi District
2-17-15 34 Calhoun 45 Area

District: 25-5A
Record: 24-11
Finish: Third
Coach: Laura Joiner

2015-16

Date DS Opponent Score Site
11-10-15 52 Lake Travis 66 There
11-12-15 50 Del Valle 38 Dripping
11-12-15 43 A&M Consolidated 57 Springs
11-13-15 63 Lehman 32 Classic
11-13-15 50 Cedar Creek 23 Tourney
11-14-15 44 New Braunfels 33 weow
11-17-15 53 Canyon Lake 23 Here
11-20-15 64 Bastrop 33 Here
11-24-15 40 New Braunfels Canyon 28 There
12-1-15 51 Lehman 26 Here
12-3-15 29 Killeen Shoemaker 35 Hays
12-3-15 61 SA Highlands 60 Rebel
12-4-15 44 Fort Bend Austin 37 Classic
12-5-15 48 College Station (OT) 40 Tourney
12-8-15 23 Georgetown * 46 There
12-11-15 38 Leander * 41 Here
12-18-15 41 Cedar Park * 35 Here
12-28-15 49 Conroe Oak Ridge 46 A&M

12-28-15 35 Concordia Lutheran 50 Consolidated



12-29-15
12-29-15
1-5-16
1-8-16
1-12-16
1-15-16

2014-15

11-11-14
11-13-14
11-13-14
11-14-14
11-14-14
11-15-14
11-18-14
11-21-14
11-25-14
12-4-14
12-4-14
12-5-14
12-5-14
12-6-14
12-9-14
12-12-14
12-19-14
12-29-14
12-29-14
12-30-14
12-30-14
1-6-15
1-9-15
1-13-15
1-16-15
20-15
23-15
27-15
3

1-
1-
1-
1-30-15

45
30
58
46
35
37
29
42
61
42
33
57
41

DS
42
52
63
31
39
43
48
44
51
54
51
32
31
27
23
64
34
50
79
35
30
35
42
34
50
40
30
49
43

Granbury
Copperas Cove
Marble Falls *
East View *

Vista Ridge *
Vandegrift *
Georgetown *
Leander *

Cedar Park * (OT)
Marble Falls *
East View *

Vista Ridge *
Vandegrift *
District: 25-5A
Record: 17-15
Finish: Seventh
Coach: Laura Joiner

Opponent

Lake Travis

Lehman

Laredo Martin
Brenham

New Braunfels High
Del Valle

Canyon Lake
Fredericksburg (OT)
NB Canyon

Canyon Lake
Bridge City

SA Taft

Samuel Clemens
Round Rock Westwood
Georgetown *
Leander *

Cedar Park *

Bryan Rudder
Houston Wheatley
Victoria East
Copperas Cove
Marble Falls *
Georgetown East View *
Vista Ridge *
Vandegrift *
Georgetown *
Leander *

Cedar Park *
Marble Falls *

28
44
41
48
58
49
50
58
53
39
40
75
52

Score
59
39
34
59
35
24
19
42
39
17
35
18
69
56
37
59
57
59
45
42
60
30
44
56
43
52
24
52
19

Tourney
There
Here
There
Here
Here
There
There
Here
There
Here
There

Site
Here
Dripping
Springs
Classic
Tourney
There
Here
Here
New
Braunfels
Canyon
Tourney
Here
There
There
College
Station
Aggieland
Tourney
Here
There
Here
There
There
Here
Here
There



2013-14
11-5-13
11-8-13
11-12-13
11-14-13
11-15-13
11-15-13
11-16-13
11-16-13
11-19-13
11-22-13
11-26-13
12-3-13
12-6-13
12-6-13
12-7-13
12-7-13
12-10-13
12-13-13
12-20-13
12-27-13
12-27-13
12-28-13
12-28-13
12-31-13
1-3-14
1-10-14
1-14-14
1-17-14
1-21-14
1-25-14
1-29-14
2-4-14

2012-13
Date

41
28
48
44

58
53
57
54
26
33
39
35
55
54
26
44
40
33
45

58
34
29
67
36
32
40
30
29
41
29
34
45
33
35
39

DS

Georgetown East View *
Vista Ridge *

Vandegrift *

Leander (Play-in tourney)
District: 25-5A

Record: 17-16

Finish: T-Fourth

Coach: Laura Joiner

LBJ]

Austin High
Bastrop

St Stephens
Pflugerville
Rouse

Killeen

LBJ

Canyon

Lago Vista
Anderson
Lehman

Argyle

A&M Consolidated
New Braunfels
Canyon 1V (Forfeit)
Marble Falls *
Cedar Park *
Rouse *

Lake Travis
Lorena
Corsicana

Mason
Vandegrift *
Vista Ridge *
Leander *
Marble Falls *
Cedar Park *
Rouse *
Vandegrift *
Vista Ridge *
Leander *
District: 25-4A
Record: 14-18
Finish: Seventh
Coach: Laura Joiner

Opponent

51
83
43
48

50
48
29
42
62
55
49
48
45
25
50
35
51
57
50

48
54
42
64
30
31
31
33
46
47
54
74
38
41
66
56

Score

Here
There
Here
Vandegrift

Here
Here
Here
Bowie
Tourney

AM\V/EER\V/4
AM\V/EER\V/4

AM\V/EER\V/4

There
There
There
Here
Canyon
Tourney

AM\V/EER\V/4

AM\V/EER\V/4

Here
There
There
Lampasas
Tourney

AM\Y/ AR/

AM\Y/ AR/

Here
There
Here
There
Here
Here
There
Here
There

Site



11-6-12
11-9-12
11-13-12
11-15-12
11-15-12
11-16-12
11-19-12
11-27-12
11-29-12
11-29-12
11-30-12
12-1-12
12-4-12
12-7-12
12-11-12
12-14-12
12-21-12
12-28-12
12-28-12
12-29-12
1-2-13
1-5-13
1-11-13
1-15-13

2011-12
Date
11-8-11
11-11-11
11-15-11
11-17-11
11-17-11
11-18-11
11-18-11
11-19-11
11-21-11
11-22-11
12-2-11
12-3-11
12-3-11

41
38
64
42
35
48
33
38
34
57
52
57
46
41
48
49
42
34
41
38
48
32
35
33
39
28
37
38
40

DS
57
49
52
51
52
51
58
29
48
36
66
39
34

Austin High
Lampasas
Taylor

Killeen

Bowie
Copperas Cove
Canyon
Anderson

St. Stephens
Del Valle (OT)
Wimberley
SA Taft
Lehman

Lake Travis
Marble Falls *
Cedar Park *
Rouse *
Mason

Belton
Lampasas
Vandegrift *
Vista Ridge *
Leander *
Marble Falls *
Cedar Park *
Rouse *
Vandegrift *
Vista Ridge *
Leander *
District: 25-4A
Record: 11-18

Finish: Seventh
Coach: Laura Joiner

Opponent
Crockett
Lampasas
Giddings

EP Jefferson
Reagan
Alamo Heights
Hendrickson
McKinney

NB Canyon
Austin High
NB Canyon JV
NB Canyon
SA Taft

54
19
25
62
62
51
51
37
64
53
24
31
38
34
53
59
54
37
33
28
35
81
52
49
64
50
49
77
44

Score
25
37
34
40
36
37
47
39
61
47
23
61
30

There
There
There
Austin
ISD
Tourney
Here
Here
Canyon
Invitational
Tourney
There
Here
There
Here
Here
Lampasas
Tourney
There
Here
There
Here
There
There
Here
There
Here

Site
Here
Here
Here
Dripping
Springs
Tourney

Here

Here

New Braunfels
Invitational
Tourney



12-6-11
12-9-11
12-16-11
12-20-11
12-27-11
12-27-11
12-28-11
12-28-11
12-29-11
12-29-11
1-3-12
1-5-12
1-10-12
1-13-12

2010-11
Date

11-9-10

11-12-10
11-16-10
11-18-10
11-18-10
11-19-10
11-19-10
11-20-10
11-22-10
11-30-10
12-2-10

12-3-10

12-4-10

12-7-10

12-10-10
12-17-10
12-21-10
12-28-10
12-28-10
12-29-10
12-30-10
12-31-10

39
54
27
30
25
56
59
37
31
45
26
22
34
48
23
40
44
37
45
36

DS
45
60
53
63
65
54
48
38
43
38
40
69
42
29
25
25
30
23
31
27
26
24

Smithson Valley
Seguin

Marble Falls *
Cedar Park *

El Paso Canutillo
Wimberley
Hondo

Cedar Ridge
Hays

EP Canutillo
Rouse *

Vista Ridge *
Vandegrift *
Lake Travis *
Marble Falls *
Cedar Park *
Rouse *

Vista Ridge *
Vandegrift *
Lake Travis *
District: 25-4A
Record: 14-19
Finish: Last

Coach: Scott Masch

Opponent

Liberty Hill
Lampasas
Giddings (OT)

Bandera (Pool)

El Paso Del Valle (Pool)
Round Rock Westwood (Pool)
Killeen Shoemaker

Waco LaVega
Canyon
Del Valle

Killeen Shoemaker

St. Augustine
Taft
Smithson Valley
Connally
Austin High
Marble Falls *
CC Ray
Odessa (0OT)
Lufkin
Wimberley
Cedar Park *

32
41
34
44
29
45
27
55
53
27
33
59
39
50
33
73
51
56
55
50

Score

50
55
47
39
35
36
45
51
53
39
55

26
34
39
36
35
45
33
54
35
66

Here

Here

Here

Here
Wimberley
Invitational
Tourney

Here
There
Here
There
There
There
There
Here
There
Here

Site
There
Here
There
Dripping
Springs
ISD
Invitational
Tourney
There
Here
New
Braunfels
Tourney
There
Here
Here
There
Wimberley
ISD
Tourney

There



31
29
46
58

49
33
34
29
28
50
28
40

Rouse * (OT)

Vista Ridge *
Vandegrift *

Lake Travis *
TESHA (Cancelled)
Marble Falls *
Cedar Park *

Rouse *

Vista Ridge *
Vandegrift *

Lake Travis *
Vandegrift (District Playoff)
LBJ (Bi-District)
District: 25-4A
Record: 13-21
Finish: T-Fourth
Coach: Scott Masch

35
53
45
56

40
75
23
46
32
57
26
72

There
Here
There
Here
Here
Here
Here
Here
There
Here
There
Here

Burger Center



